# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4193068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC	12/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AB INITIO ORIGINAL WORKS LLC
Street Address:	201 SPRING STREET
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15376129

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINA V. MCDONOUGH Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07470-0337001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AIS\_AIOW#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040687 FRAME: 0974

504136782

Attorney Docket No.: 07470-0337001

# ASSIGNMENT

	nventions & patent : NETWORKS	application(s): EXEC	UTABL	E LOGIC FOR PROCESSIN	NG KEYED			
[U.S. Seria	l Number <u>15/376</u> ,	129	, filed _	December 12, 2016				
Assignor:	Ab Initio Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns.							
Assignee:	Ab Initio Original Works LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns.							
the world in		improvements which a		the entire right, title and inte ct of the above-identified ap				
sign registra derived fror Rights unde Treaty, the I to apply in a	itions, inventors' cert in the Patent Rights, a ir the International Co Buropean Patent Con Il countries in Assign	ificates, and similar rig and the right to claim p convention for the Prote vention, and all other tr or's name or in Assign	thts gran riority bection of eaties of see's own	States and foreign patents, utited for any inventions or imprased on the filing date or dat Industrial Property, the Pate like purposes. Assignor authorname for patents, utility movements and improvements.	rovements in or es of the Patent ent Cooperation corizes Assignee			
quests the at		the Application to con		set forth above, Assignor aud s Assignment by inserting ab				
tions, assign		tatements, and other la		lawful acts and to sign such a cuments as the Assignee may				
Date:	18/2016	_	Alexa	<u>Alexandea M</u> ndria M.L. Wudyka, Esq.	1. (. widgle			
State of Mar County of N		) ) SS.						
On <u>Lece</u> there person satisfactory of executed the	ally appeared Alexan evidence) to be the persame in her authorize	son whose name is sub	scribed to er signat	notary public for the State of nown to me (or proved to me o this Assignment, who ackno ture on this Assignment, the po	wledged having			
WITNESS r	ny hand and official s	eal.	Notar	You u Hall y Public				

GARY M. KHEBOIAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 10, 2022

PATENT

REEL: 040687 FRAME: 0975